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ILL Code School Librarian Phone Email 
             APW 
APW APW Junior/Senior HS Chris Hogan 625-5226 chogan@apw.cnyric.org 

ecoughlin@apw.cnyric.org 
APT APW Elementary Christine Weisenburger 625-5206 cweisenburger@apw.cnyric.org 

amcdermott@apw.cnyric.org 
 
 CENTRAL SQUARE 
CSM P V Moore HS Kelly Forsyth 668-8634x1225 KForsyth@cssd.org 
CSJ Central Square Middle Angela Enigk, LMS 668-9322 aenigk@cssd.org 
  Rachel Foster  rfoster@cssd.org    
CSB Brewerton Elementary Corry Derschang, LMS  668-0020 cderschang@cssd.org  
CSC A A Cole Elementary Krista Lewis, LMS 623-9094 klewis3@cssd.org 
CSH Hastings-Mallory Elementary Christin Bell, LMS 668-4302 cbell@cssd.org 
CSP Millard Hawk Primary Maria Prattico, LMS 

Clover White 
668-4314 mprattico@cssd.org 

cwhite@cssd.org 
 
               FULTON 
FHS G Ray Bodley HS Wendy Scalfaro, LMS 593-5400 x5422 wscalfar@fulton.cnyric.org 
     
  Christine Shatrau   
FJH Fulton Junior High Teresa Burgdorf, LMS 593-5451 tburgdorf@fulton.cnyric.org 
     
FGO Granby Elementary Allison Earl, LMS 593-5485 aearl@fulton.cnyric.org  
     
FFE Fairgrieve Elementary Barbara Senecal, LMS 593-5556 bsenecal@fulton.cnyric.org 
     
FLE Lanigan Elementary Jessica Somers, LMS 593-5468 jsomers@fulton.cnyric.org 
     
FVO Volney Elementary Sarah Manley 593-5574 smanley@fulton.cnyric.org 
 
               HANNIBAL 
HHS Hannibal High School Marie Smith 564-7910 x 4167 msmith@hannibalcsd.org 
HCO Kenney Middle School Monica Gage 564-7955 x 2114 mgage@hannibalcsd.org 
HFO Fairley Elementary Marie Smith 564-7945 x 3115 msmith@hannibalcsd.org 
 
               MEXICO 
MHS Mexico HS Nicole Nicosia, LMS 963-8400 x 5209 nnicosia@mexicocsd.org 
MMS Mexico Middle  Kim Julian, LMS 963-8400 x 4126 kjulian@mexicocsd.org 
  Julie Sova   
MAO Mexico Elementary Dianne Barnes 963-8400 x 2101 dbarnes1@mexicocsd.org 
MNH New Haven  Elementary Kelly Cullen 963-8400 x 3110 kcullen@mexicocsd.org 
MPO Palermo Elementary  Tiffany Carpenter 963-8400 x 1207 tcarpen1@mexicocsd.org  
 
               OSWEGO 
OHS Oswego HS Gina Iorio, LMS 341-2241 giorio@oswego.org 
OSM Oswego Middle  Mary Alice Brennan, LMS 341-2341 mbrennan@oswego.org 
OFP Fitzhugh Park Elementary Serena Waldron, LMS 341-2441 swaldro2@oswego.org 
OKP Kingsford Park Elementary Jeremy Shanly, LMS 341-2541 jshanly@oswego.org  
OLE Leighton Elementary Elizabeth Russell, LMS 341-2741 erussell@oswego.org 
OME Minetto Elementary Kim LeRoy, LMS 341-2641 kleroy@oswego.org 
ORE C E Riley Elementary Molly Clark, LMS 341-2841 mclark2@oswego.org 
 
               PHOENIX 
PHH J C Birdlebough HS Chelsea Powell, LMS  695-1622 cpowell@phoenixcsd.org 
PHM E J Dillon Middle  Kristy Ryan, LMS 695-1504 kryan@phoenixcsd.org 
  Jen Astafan   
PHE Maroun Elementary Jonathan Smith, LMS 695-1561 josmith@phoenixcsd.org  
 
                PULASKI 
PLJ Pulaski Jr/Sr HS Tammy Reynolds, LMS 298-5103 treynolds@pacs.cnyric.org  
  Susan Douglass   
PLL Lura Sharp Elementary  Tammy Reynolds, LMS 298-2412 x 3219 treynolds@pacs.cnyric.org 
  Debra Greenfield   
            SANDY CREEK 

SAN Sandy Creek Jr/Sr HS Rachel Allen, LMS 387-3465 x 3162 rallen@sccs.cnyric.org 
SCE Sandy Creek Elementary Rebecca Fairchild, LMS 387-5626 x 1115 rfairchi@sccs.cnyric.org 
 
                School Library System 
VBO Doreen Bergman  Interim Director 963-4363 dbergman@ocmboces.org 
 TBA Librarian 963-4371  
 Lisa DeMarco Sr. Typist 963-4363 ldemarco@citiboces.org 
VBE CiTi School Library Tammy Cummings, LMS 963-4460 tcummings@citiboces.org  
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